Developers Surety and Indemnity Company

An Affiliate of AmTrust Surety

17771 Cowan Street, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92614

July 3, 2023

Letter of Bondability for Clayarch, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter confirms the bondability and serves as a letter of recommendation for **Clayarch**, **Inc.**, a client we have the pleasure of providing bonding for since 2022.

Clayarch, Inc. has demonstrated an excellent track record for satisfied customers, timely and complete projects and quality craftsmanship all with no losses or claims. It is our distinct pleasure to represent their company's bonding needs.

After a complete and careful review of their file we are pleased to confirm the following bonding range of Surety credit with us:

- 1) A single, per project limit up to the \$7,000,000.00 range.
- 2) An Aggregate (maximum work on hand) limit up to the \$15,000,000.00 range.

Developers Surety and Indemnity Company (DSIC) is an A.M. Best A-XV Treasury Listed California Insurance Carrier and California Admitted Surety. *DSIC is an underwriting company wholly owned by AmTrust Financial Services, Inc. (AFSI), a global insurance carrier. DSIC is listed with the U.S. Department of Treasury as a certified surety company capable of providing sizeable bonds on federal projects.*

All bond requests are subject to our underwriting guidelines, at the time of the request, which will include but not limited to the acceptability of the contract documents, terms and conditions, bond forms and project financing. We assume no liability to third parties or to you by issuance of this letter or if, for any reason, we do not approve/execute said bond(s).

It has been a pleasure dealing with **Clayarch**, **Inc.** thus far and we look forward to representing their bonding needs for the future.

Sincerely

Stephanie Hope Shear Attorney-In-Fact



POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY DEVELOPERS SUBSTITUTE AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
59 Maiden Lane, 43rd Floor, New York, NY 10038
(212) 220-7120

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that, except as expressly limited herein, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Gabriella Grady, Stephanie Hope Shear, Elizabeth	Santos, Stacey Garcia and Christopher Cor	ronel , of Wo	odland Hills, CA
as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, d of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney-in-f connection therewith as each of said company could do, b Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby r	Fact full power and authority to do and to pout reserving to each of said company full po	erform every act necessary ower of substitution and rev	, requisite or proper to be done in rocation, and all of the acts of said
shall expire on December 31, 2025.	and the commed. This I ower of Attor	ney is effective July 3, 2	and
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed under and be COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEM	oy authority of the following resolutions adop NITY COMPANY (collectively, "Company"	ted by the Board of Director ') on February 10, 2023.	s of COREPOINTE INSURANCE
RESOLVED, that <u>Sam Zaza</u> , <u>President</u> , <u>Surety Unc</u> <u>Surety</u> , each an employee of AmTrust North Americ of Attorney, qualifying attorney(s)-in-fact named is suretyship, or other suretyship obligations; and that the the execution of any such Power of Attorney.	a, Inc., an affiliate of the Company (the "Au on the Power of Attorney to execute on be	thorized Signors"), are here	eby authorized to execute a Power
RESOLVED, that the signature of any one of the Aut must be affixed to any such Power of Attorney, and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the	any such signature or seal may be affixed	by faccimile and such Pour	ver of Attorney shall be valid and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COREPOINTE INSURANCE of signed by the Authorized Signor and attested by their Secreta	COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY All ry or Assistant Secretary this	ND INDEMNITY COMPAN March 27, 2023	NY have caused these presents to be
772		,00000000000000	200000000000
By:	000	NSURAN	ONE TY AND IN
Printed Name: Sam Zaza	7.	ORPORA	SP CORPORATE S
Title: President, Surety Underwriting	—————————————————————————————————————	SEAL	1936
	E W.	. As	200
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:		PELAWARE. T	ALIFORNIA DE
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
A notary public or other officer completing	this certificate verifies only the		
identity of the individual who signed the do	cument to which this certificate is		
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,	or validity of that document.		
STATE OF California CC	OUNTY OF Orange		
On this 27 day of March, 2023, before	ore me, Hoang-Quyen Phu Pham	, personally appeared Sa	am Zaza
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same in their authorized capacity, and that by the signat	the person whose name is subscribed to with	in the instrument and ackno	welledged to me that they executed
I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the Sta		hat the foregoing paragraph	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature Hours Cuyen To		Not	DANG-QUYEN P. PHAM lary Public - California Orange County pmmission # 2432970 nm. Expires Dec 31, 2026
	CORPORATE CERTIFICATION		
The undersigned, the Secretary or Assistant Secompany, does hereby certify that the provisions of the are in force as of the date of this Certification.	ecretary of COREPOINTE INSURANCE CO resolutions of the respective Boards of Direct	OMPANY and DEVELOPE ctors of said corporations se	RS SURETY AND INDEMNITY et forth in this Power of Attorney
This Certification is executed in the City of Clev	reland, Ohio, this March 19, 2023.		
DocuSigned by:			
By: Barry W. Moses	Barry W. Moses, Assistant Secreta	ary	POA No. N/A
6B6415E7ADE548C			

DocuSignEnvelopeID:3352BFD6-5E9D-4796-837E-C1E455E6530F

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.			
State of California County of			
On before me, Rey M. Villa (insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Stephane Hope Sular who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. REY M. VILLA Notary Public - California Ventura County			
Signature My Comm. Expires Nov 26, 2023 (Seal)			